EL PASO METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

Continuous Education Program Policy

The Transportation Policy Board (TPB) approved a Continuous Education Program policy on June 19, 2015 for all members serving on the El Paso Metropolitan Planning Organization (MPO) Policy Board and all Committee's effective January 1, 2016. The Continuous Education Program policy will require everyone to have completed five (5) hours of training per El Paso Metropolitan Planning Organization's (MPO) Fiscal Year¹ (October through September) within the first one hundred and twenty (120) days otherwise voting privileges will be lost¹. Training hours in excess of the five (5) hours required for a maximum of up to twenty percent (20%) and/or up to one (1) hour will be carried over to the next fiscal year¹.

Adopted by the Transportation Policy Board on <u>June 19, 2015.</u> ¹Amended by the Transportation Policy Board on <u>June 17, 2016.</u>